	Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ ▼	000413 V V V	
ļ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Ţ	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	/2-23-3 Muggles Magical Toys, Inc.	Name:Warner Bros. Entertainment Ir	nc
	Individual(s) General Partnership Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd.	
	X Corporation-State	City: Burbank State: CAZip: 91522	
Ì	Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional news (a) of annuaring party (inc) attached?	Association	
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	X Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Delaware	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
ļ	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,769,531	-
ł	Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes No	
į	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	mena Address.	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:	
	156N-Room 5076	23-0445	
	City: Burbank State: CA Zip: 91522		
/		THIS SPACE	
11/20/2003 GT		1 11	
01 FC:8521	Avis Frazier-Thomas Name of Person Signing	Signature 10/22/03 Date	
		ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10-23-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MUGGLES MAGICAL TOYS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota, with a business address at 439 Portland Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark which is registered in the United States Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.RegisteredMUGGLES2,769,531September 30, 2003

WHEREAS, WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a business address at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, California 91522-1565, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MUGGLES MAGICAL TOYS, INC. hereby assigns to WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and to the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

MUGGLES MAGICAL TOYS, INC.	WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC.
By: Wargant Lenden	By: Tout A Colinia
Name: Margaret Lynden	Name: JANET A KORRU
Title: President	Title: Vice President
Date: 04 06 2003	Down Of the sound

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/23/2003 REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0240